
Selected Proposals: E3R16

ESTIMATED FUEL ALLOCATION SUMMARY

Letting Call Number Proposal Project Number Fuel Allocation

03180913 008 E3R16 43736515201  * Y

43736515203  Y

43736515204  N

43736515205  N

43736515601  N

43814815201  Y
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 (*) Indicates lead project 
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In preparing bids for this project, the Department of Transportation will make contract price adjustment for gasoline and diesel fuels in accordance with the 
provisions contained in this contract.

Florida Department of Transportation

Fuel Allocation Report
web Trnsport

8/12/2018 2:07:34 PM



ESTIMATED FUEL ALLOCATION DETAIL

Proposal No.: E3R16 Project No.: 43736515201 * Item Year: 13 District: 03 County/Section: 55005000

Conversion Factors Gallons

Item No. Alt. Unit Pay Item Description Gasoline Diesel Quantity Gasoline Diesel

0110-  1-  1 AC CLEARING & GRUBBING 25.2720 251.4790 0.190 4.802 47.781

0110-  4- 10 SY REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE 0.0471 2.3409 1,812.000 85.345 4,241.711

0120-  1- CY REGULAR EXCAVATION 0.0105 0.5512 70.000 0.735 38.584

0120-  2-  2 CY BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE 0.0131 0.8232 2.000 0.026 1.646

0160-  4- SY TYPE B STABILIZATION 0.0116 0.4726 262.000 3.039 123.821

0162-  1- 11 SY PREPARED SOIL LAYER, FINISH SOIL LAYER, 6" 0.0109 0.1075 448.000 4.883 48.160

0285-706- SY OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06 0.0158 0.7773 181.000 2.860 140.691

0327- 70-  7 SY MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 4" AVG DEPTH 0.0013 0.1611 499.000 0.649 80.389

0327- 70-  8 SY MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2 1/2" AVG DEPTH 0.0007 0.0930 49,220.000 34.454 4,577.460

0327- 70- 12 SY MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/4" AVG DEPTH 0.0005 0.0671 15,378.000 7.689 1,031.864

0334-  1- 52 TN SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC B, 
PG76-22

0.0619 3.2816 3,505.600 216.997 11,503.977

0337-  7- 80 TN ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC B, 
FC-9.5, PG 76-22

0.0619 3.2816 4,487.800 277.795 14,727.164

0339-  1- TN MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT 0.1238 3.1604 15.500 1.919 48.986

0425-  1-201 EA INLETS, CURB, TYPE 9, <10' 30.8833 40.9500 1.000 30.883 40.950

0425-  1-205 EA INLETS, CURB, TYPE 9, PARTIAL 29.9887 32.7600 1.000 29.989 32.760

0425-  1-311 EA INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-1, <10' 33.6020 40.9500 1.000 33.602 40.950

0425-  1-351 EA INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10' 33.6020 40.9500 7.000 235.214 286.650

0425-  1-361 EA INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, <10' 33.6020 40.9500 1.000 33.602 40.950

0425-  1-471 EA INLETS, CURB, TYPE 7, <10' 36.1830 74.7429 4.000 144.732 298.972
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In preparing bids for this project, the Department of Transportation will make contract price adjustment for gasoline and diesel fuels in accordance with the 
provisions contained in this contract.

Florida Department of Transportation

Fuel Allocation Report
web Trnsport

8/12/2018 2:07:34 PM



ESTIMATED FUEL ALLOCATION DETAIL

Proposal No.: E3R16 Project No.: 43736515201 * Item Year: 13 District: 03 County/Section: 55005000

Conversion Factors Gallons

Item No. Alt. Unit Pay Item Description Gasoline Diesel Quantity Gasoline Diesel

0425-  1-711 EA INLETS, GUTTER, TYPE V, <10' 24.7067 32.7600 1.000 24.707 32.760

0425-  2- 61 EA MANHOLES, P-8, <10' 24.7067 32.7600 2.000 49.413 65.520

0425-  2- 63 EA MANHOLES, P-8, PARTIAL 24.7067 32.7600 2.000 49.413 65.520

0425-  2- 91 EA MANHOLES, J-8, <10' 37.4344 49.6364 1.000 37.434 49.636

0430-175-118 LF PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 
18"S/CD

0.3709 1.8333 547.000 202.882 1,002.815

0430-175-215 LF PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,OTHER-
ELIP/ARCH, 15"S/CD

0.3709 1.8333 38.000 14.094 69.665

0520-  1- 10 LF CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F 0.0616 0.0402 1,907.000 117.471 76.661

0520-  3- LF VALLEY GUTTER- CONCRETE 0.2190 0.0476 68.000 14.892 3.237

0520-  5- 11 LF TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE-TYPE I, 4' WIDE 0.1365 0.0317 287.000 39.176 9.098

0522-  1- SY CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK 0.3253 0.0000 1,263.000 410.854 0.000

0522-  2- SY CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK 0.3253 0.0000 70.000 22.771 0.000

0570-  1-  2 SY PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD 0.0186 0.0051 448.000 8.333 2.285

43736515201 JOB TOTAL: 2,140.655 38,730.664
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In preparing bids for this project, the Department of Transportation will make contract price adjustment for gasoline and diesel fuels in accordance with the 
provisions contained in this contract.

Florida Department of Transportation

Fuel Allocation Report
web Trnsport

8/12/2018 2:07:34 PM



ESTIMATED FUEL ALLOCATION DETAIL

Proposal No.: E3R16 Project No.: 43736515203 Item Year: 13 District: 03 County/Section: 55005000

Conversion Factors Gallons

Item No. Alt. Unit Pay Item Description Gasoline Diesel Quantity Gasoline Diesel

0337-  7- 80 TN ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC 
B, FC-9.5, PG 76-22

0.0619 3.2816 113.700 7.038 373.118

0520-  5- 11 LF TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE-TYPE I, 4' WIDE 0.1365 0.0317 165.000 22.523 5.231

43736515203 JOB TOTAL: 29.561 378.348
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In preparing bids for this project, the Department of Transportation will make contract price adjustment for gasoline and diesel fuels in accordance with the 
provisions contained in this contract.

Florida Department of Transportation

Fuel Allocation Report
web Trnsport

8/12/2018 2:07:34 PM



ESTIMATED FUEL ALLOCATION DETAIL

Proposal No.: E3R16 Project No.: 43814815201 Item Year: 13 District: 03 County/Section: 55080000

Conversion Factors Gallons

Item No. Alt. Unit Pay Item Description Gasoline Diesel Quantity Gasoline Diesel

0110-  1-  1 AC CLEARING & GRUBBING 25.2720 251.4790 0.780 19.712 196.154

0110-  4- 10 SY REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE 0.0471 2.3409 416.000 19.594 973.814

0120-  1- CY REGULAR EXCAVATION 0.0105 0.5512 994.000 10.437 547.893

0120-  2-  2 CY BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE 0.0131 0.8232 918.900 12.038 756.438

0120-  4- CY SUBSOIL EXCAVATION 0.0142 0.6193 393.000 5.581 243.385

0160-  4- SY TYPE B STABILIZATION 0.0116 0.4726 1,488.000 17.261 703.229

0285-701- SY OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01 0.0094 0.4570 126.000 1.184 57.582

0285-709- SY OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09 0.0176 0.9547 1,097.000 19.307 1,047.306

0285-710- SY OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 10 0.0187 1.0282 749.000 14.006 770.122

0327- 70- 12 SY MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/4" AVG DEPTH 0.0005 0.0671 1,385.000 0.693 92.934

0334-  1- 52 TN SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC B, 
PG76-22

0.0619 3.2816 233.100 14.429 764.941

0337-  7- 80 TN ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC 
B, FC-9.5, PG 76-22

0.0619 3.2816 211.100 13.067 692.746

0339-  1- TN MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT 0.1238 3.1604 5.800 0.718 18.330

0425-  1-211 EA INLETS, CURB, TYPE 10, <10' 30.8833 40.9500 1.000 30.883 40.950

0425-  1-351 EA INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10' 33.6020 40.9500 3.000 100.806 122.850

0425-  1-361 EA INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, <10' 33.6020 40.9500 2.000 67.204 81.900

0425-  1-365 EA INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, PARTIAL 29.9887 32.7600 1.000 29.989 32.760

0425-  1-551 EA INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE E, <10' 22.7067 40.6200 3.000 68.120 121.860

0425-  1-561 EA INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE F, <10' 22.7067 40.6200 1.000 22.707 40.620
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In preparing bids for this project, the Department of Transportation will make contract price adjustment for gasoline and diesel fuels in accordance with the 
provisions contained in this contract.

Florida Department of Transportation

Fuel Allocation Report
web Trnsport

8/12/2018 2:07:34 PM



ESTIMATED FUEL ALLOCATION DETAIL

Proposal No.: E3R16 Project No.: 43814815201 Item Year: 13 District: 03 County/Section: 55080000

Conversion Factors Gallons

Item No. Alt. Unit Pay Item Description Gasoline Diesel Quantity Gasoline Diesel

0425-  2- 43 EA MANHOLES, P-7, PARTIAL 24.7067 32.7600 1.000 24.707 32.760

0425-  2- 61 EA MANHOLES, P-8, <10' 24.7067 32.7600 2.000 49.413 65.520

0430-175-118 LF PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 
18"S/CD

0.3709 1.8333 470.000 174.323 861.651

0430-175-124 LF PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 
24"S/CD

0.3709 1.8333 8.000 2.967 14.666

0520-  1-  7 LF CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E 0.0584 0.0381 100.000 5.840 3.810

0520-  1- 10 LF CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F 0.0616 0.0402 971.000 59.814 39.034

0522-  1- SY CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK 0.3253 0.0000 70.000 22.771 0.000

0522-  2- SY CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK 0.3253 0.0000 111.000 36.108 0.000

0570-  1-  2 SY PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD 0.0186 0.0051 2,267.000 42.166 11.562

43814815201 JOB TOTAL: 885.844 8,334.817
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In preparing bids for this project, the Department of Transportation will make contract price adjustment for gasoline and diesel fuels in accordance with the 
provisions contained in this contract.

Florida Department of Transportation

Fuel Allocation Report
web Trnsport

8/12/2018 2:07:34 PM


